TENT OF COMMERCE Form PTO-1598 (Nev. 0) tent and Trademark Office 103443915 RECORDATIC SEP 0 7 2007 PATENTS ONLY Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. To the 1. Name of conveying party(ies) 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION ASSOCIATED BUILDING SYSTEMS, INC. Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Street Address: 83 Wooster Heights Road, Execution Date(s) 01/20/2004 Lee Farm Corporation Park Merger Assignment City: Danbury Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement State: CT **Government Interest Assignment** Country: USA Zip:06810 Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License ✓ Other Release of Patent Security Interest Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes 🗹 No 4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 5222341, Serial No. 07667551 5001822, Serial No. 07443669 4918797, Serial No. 07312733 Additional numbers attached? Yes V No 6. Total number of applications and patents 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: involved: 3 Name: Julie Lentz 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 120.00 Internal Address: Moore & Van Allen PLLC Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account I ✓ Enclosed Street Address: 100 N. Tryon Street, Suite 4700 None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information City: Charlotte 8 a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 8 State: NC Zip: 28202-4003 Expiration Date Phone Number: 704-331-2308 b. Deposit Account Number Fax Number: 704-409-5623 Authorized User Name Email Address: julielentz@mvalaw.com 9. Signature: 9/06/07

> Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313

Signature

Robert Rust, Attorney at Law

Name of Person Signing

PATENT REEL: 019817 FRAME: 0979

Date

ᇤ

Total number of pages including cover

sheet, attachments, and documents:

FULL RELEASE OF PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, ASSOCIATED BUILDING SYSTEMS, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Associated") by Patent Security Agreement, dated as of January 20, 2004, and recorded on February 5, 2004 in Reel 014943, Frame 0958 by the assignment division of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (the "Security Agreement"), conveyed to GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION, as Agent ("Agent"), certain patents, trademarks and licenses (the "Collateral") to secure all of the obligations of Associated under that certain Credit Agreement, dated as of January 20, 2004, by and between Associated, and Agent (as amended and supplemented through the date hereof, the "Credit Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, Associated requested that Agent fully release the lien of the Security Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Agent does hereby REMISE, RELEASE AND QUIT-CLAIM unto Associated, its successors and assigns (without representation, warranty or recourse of any kind) all of Agent's right, title and interest in and to all of the Collateral under, through or by virtue of the Security Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this instrument to be duly executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the day of August, 2007.

1

GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION, as

Agent

Bv:

Duly Authorized Signatory

0966226.02

PATENT REEL: 019817 FRAME: 0980

STATE OF Connecticut)		
COUNTY OF FAIRFIELD) SS.)		
This instrument was acknowledge by Kuss Brightly as Duly Ace Corporation, a Delaware corporation, as	before r	ne this <u>22</u> day of <u>August</u> , 200 Sighatory of General Electric Capital behalf of the corporation.)7
		1	

Notary Public Contraction

My Commission Expires:

12-31-2010

LAUREN C. PESSY
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF CONNECTICUT
My Commission Expires Dec. 31, 2010

2

EXHIBIT A

PATENT REGISTRATIONS

<u>Description</u>	Patent Number and	Date Issued
	<u>Serial Number</u>	
Metal Roofing Panel	Patent No. 5222341	Filing Date: 03/11/1991
Clip	Serial No. 07667551	Issue Date: 06/29/1993
Multi-Segment Punch	Patent No. 5001822	Filing Date: 11/30/1989
Assembly	Serial No. 07443669	Issue Date: 03/26/1991
Metal Roof Panel	Patent No. 4918797	Filing Date: 02/17/1989
Seamer Apparatus	Serial No. 07312733	Issue Date: 04/24/1990

0966226.02 3

RECORDED: 09/07/2007

PATENT REEL: 019817 FRAME: 0982